Business-Type Activities

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position FY19
Beginning Net Position, September 1 as previously reported $ 3,019,405,766.13
Restatement of Beginning Net Position for Capital Asset Gift-in-Kind 5,402,896.46
Beginning Net Position, September 1 as restated $ 3,024,808,662.59

During fiscal year 2019, TTU discovered a previously unreported software license had been donated in fiscal year
2017.  The recognition of this resulted in restatements to computer software - intangible, accumulated amortization,
net position and amortization expense.

There were also reclassifications of several items in the financial records of System component institutions resulting
in the restatement of comparative financial statement balances for the year ended August 31, 2019. These
reclassifications required no restatement of fund balances or net position. The table below summarizes the restatement
to net position as well as the reclassifications:

UNAUDITED

Texas Tech University System (793) – Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

51

Statement Description Restatement and Reclassification Amounts

FY18 as Reported Correction FY18 Restated

SNP Current Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 343,672,825.55 $ 1,452,068.95 $ 345,124,894.50
SNP Current Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 65,871,543.94 (1,452,068.95) 64,419,474.99
SNP Investments 987,744,724.60 (22,481,275.43) 965,263,449.17
SNP Restricted Investments 1,136,162,136.94 22,481,275.43 1,158,643,412.37
SNP Capital Assets Depreciable or Amortizable 3,226,629,227.70 10,237,066.98 3,236,866,294.68
SNP Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization (1,809,271,726.48) (4,834,170.52) (1,814,105,897.00)

Total Asset Correction 5,402,896.46

SNP Current Capital Lease Obligations $ 209,516.61 $ (209,516.61) $ 0.00
SNP Current Capital Lease - Direct Borrowings 0.00 209,516.61 209,516.61
SNP Non-Current Capital Lease Obligations 450,919.58 (450,919.58) 0.00
SNP Non-Current Capital Lease - Direct Borrowings 0.00 450,919.58 450,919.58

Total Liability Correction 0.00

SNP Net Investment in Capital Assets $ 1,011,250,857.88 $ 5,402,896.46 $ 1,016,653,754.34
SNP Restricted Expendable Debt Service 64,190,115.90 4,350,664.40 68,540,780.30
SNP Restricted Expendable Other 477,015,689.41 16,860,443.09 493,876,132.50
SNP Unrestricted 722,826,975.91 (21,211,107.49) 701,615,868.42

Total Net Position Correction 5,402,896.46

SRECNP Local Governmental Grants and Contracts - Non-Pledged $ 63,787,844.82 $ 55,546,699.60 $ 119,334,544.42
SRECNP Nongovernmental Grants and Contracts - Non-Pledged 171,887,560.37 (55,546,699.60) 116,340,860.77

Total Operating Revenues 0.00

SRECNP Depreciation and Amortization $ 126,559,616.16 $ 3,412,355.66 $ 129,971,971.82
Total Operating Expenses 3,412,355.66

SRECNP Private Gifts - Non-Pledged $ 32,644,548.29 $ (2,702,012.41) $ 29,942,535.88
SRECNP Investment Income (Expense) - Non-Pledged 48,481,099.21 698,750.79 49,179,850.00
SRECNP Investment Income (Expense) - Pledged 34,234,275.19 (698,750.79) 33,535,524.40

Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) (2,702,012.41)

SRECNP Contributions to Permanent and Term Endowments $ 18,044,084.70 $ 2,702,012.41 $ 20,746,097.11
Total Other Revenues, Expenses, and Transfers 2,702,012.41

Cash Flow Proceeds from Other Financing Activities $ 7,842,515.16 $ 84,974.35 $ 7,927,489.51
Cash Flow Payments for Principal Paid on Capital Debt (82,873,000.00) (242,472.38) (83,115,472.38)
Cash Flow Payments for Capital Leases (242,472.38) 242,472.38 0.00
Cash Flow Payments for Other Costs on Debt Issuance 0.00 (84,974.35) (84,974.35)

Total Cash Flows 0.00

Cash Flow Borrowing Under Capital Lease Purchase $ 902,908.57 $ (902,908.57) $ 0.00
Cash Flow Other (1,179,763.83) 902,908.57 (276,855.26)

Total Noncash Transactions 0.00

The Carr Foundation had no restatements or adjustments to fund balance or net position for the year ended August
31, 2019.

UNAUDITED

Texas Tech University System (793) – Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

52

Note 15:  Contingencies and Commitments

Contingencies

Unpaid Claims and Lawsuits

At August 31, 2019 the following contingent claims were pending for TTUHSC:

Section 1115 Waiver Payments:

The Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC) annually completes a reconciliation of Section
1115 Transformation Waiver Uncompensated Care payments to allowable uncompensated costs reported by